FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 9-26-05				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office				
	Please recorde attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Esa-Sakari Maatta	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Mikko Ukonaho	Name: Nokia Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: Keilalahdentie 4			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	02150 Espoo, Finland			
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: 9/8/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/172,432				
,				
Additional numbers attact	ned? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Geza C. Ziegler, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00			
Internal Address: Customer No. 2512				
	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:			
9/27/2005 ECOOPER 00000021 11172438-	16-1350			
1 FC:8021	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.				
of the original document. Geza C. Ziegler, Jr.	tradal of cons			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover she	3 3			

Docket No.: 893-012203-US (I01)

#3189 P.002/006

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sir		Docket No. 895-612283-US (101)	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, tide and interest: (check all that apply):				
8	B United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
₩	Foreign rights, title and interest in the			
8	United States Potent Application Serie	d Na. 111172,432		
	Date of Exerction: Date of Ming: 470005			
	Other (specify)		programme of the control of the cont	
Title of the i	nrestion			
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH SYNCHRONISING HINGE				
Nosse Address				
Esa-Sakeri		Kangsevuckomie 3. 37830 VIIALA, Finlen	\$	
Mildro Uko		Kelalanmaenkulu 35 A2. 37120 NOKIA, FI		
in See See				
NOKA CO	A'ame RPORATION	Address Keliphoende 4 02150 Espoo Pintand		
[Page 1 of 3]				

NOKIA DANMARK AS

#3189 P.003/006

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 253-012203-US (101)

Whereas, we the obsortified inventors, have invented certain new and areful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified pasent application(s) and/or patent(s) (naretnafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above identified rights, title and interest in the farention to the above identified Assigned;

Now, this ladesterr witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and creatfer our obove-identified rights, this and insered in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Leaers Paient of the United Sauss, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissace and recommendant thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accraing or to accross to as with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, anto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Irademuck Office to issue any United Status Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to sold Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest chareto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patemics, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relising or relisings of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesald Invention, as the Assigner or its Designee(s) may from time to time regular and propers at its own expense.

Taventors "Signatures (if Notestication is desiral, do not sign here and proceed to rect page)

Name	Signicary Desc	
Ess-Satzri Ments	Gr 1 Some	
Mikice Ukonsho	U- Co	8th September 2005
AND A MINISTRACTION IN A PRINCIPAL P		
AND		
	NO. THE STATE OF T	

(Page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 017021 FRAME: 0540